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2025/2026 Calendar 
 

FIRST SEMESTER 2025/2026 
Dates Days Events 

7 Sep 2025 - 18 Sep 2025 Sun - Thu Intensive German Language course 

19 Sep 2025 - 23 Sep 2025 Fri - Tue Online registration 

24 Sep 2025 - 25 Sep 2025 Wed - Thu Processing registration requests 

28 Sep 2025  Sun  Beginning of 1st semester / Faculty sign in 

29 Sep 2025 - 2 Oct 2025 Mon - Thu Add & Drop 

5 Oct 2025  Sun  First day of classes 

16 Oct 2025  Thu  Last day to sit for incomplete exams 

19 Oct 2025  Sun  Last day to submit incomplete exams results 

15 Nov 2025  Sat  Graduation ceremony 

16 Nov 2025  Sun  GJU20 Grand Closing 

22 Nov 2025 - 29 Nov 2025 Sat - Sat Midterm exams 

30 Nov 2025 - 4 Dec 2025 Sun - Thu Online pre-registration 

21 Dec 2025 - 1 Jan 2026 Sun - Thu Evaluation period 

25 Dec 2025  Thu  Christmas holiday 

28 Dec 2025 - 31 Dec 2025 Sun - Wed Study break 

1 Jan 2026  Thu New Year’s holiday 

3 Jan 2026  Sat GJUDaF 

4 Jan 2026 - 8 Jan 2026 Sun - Thu Evaluation discussion period 

8 Jan 2026  Thu  Last day to withdraw courses 

10 Jan 2026  Sat GJUDaF 

11 Jan 2026 - 15 Jan 2026 Sun - Thu Graduation projects defense week 

15 Jan 2026  Thu  Last day to defend master's theses 

15 Jan 2026  Thu  Last day of classes 

17 Jan 2026 - 31 Jan 2026 Sat - Sat Final exams 

22 Jan 2026  Thu  Last day to submit documents to the IAD 

1 Feb 2026 - 12 Feb 2026 Sun - Thu Student recess 

1 Feb 2026  Sun  Last day to submit final exams results 

5 Feb 2026  Thu  Last day to receive graduation documents by the ARD 

12 Feb 2026  Thu  End of 1st semester 

 
  



 
 

 الجامعة الألمانية الأردنية
German Jordanian University 

 

2025/2026 Calendar 
 

SECOND SEMESTER 2025/2026 
Dates Days Events 

6 Feb 2026 - 10 Feb 2026 Fri - Tue Online registration 

11 Feb 2026 - 12 Feb 2026 Wed - Thu Processing registration requests 

15 Feb 2026  Sun  Beginning of 2nd semester 

16 Feb 2026 - 19 Feb 2026 Mon - Thu Add & Drop 

22 Feb 2026  Sun  First day of classes 

5 Mar 2026  Thu  Last day to sit for incomplete exams 

8 Mar 2026  Sun  Last day to submit incomplete exams results 

20 Mar 2026 - 23 Mar 2026 Fri - Mon Eid Al-Fitr (expected) 

29 Mar 2026  Sun  Palm Sunday 

5 Apr 2026  Sun  Easter 

11 Apr 2026 - 18 Apr 2026 Sat - Sat Midterm exams 

19 Apr 2026 - 23 Apr 2026 Sun - Thu Online pre-registration 

10 May 2026 - 21 May 2026 Sun - Thu Evaluation period 

16 May 2026 Sat GJUDaF 

17 May 2026 - 21 May 2026 Sun - Thu German Week 2026 

23 May 2026 Sat GJUDaF 

25 May 2026  Mon  Independence Day 

25 May 2026 - 30 May 2026 Mon - Sat Eid Al-Adha (expected) 

24 May 2026 - 4 Jun 2026 Sun - Thu Evaluation discussion period 

28 May 2026  Thu  Last day to withdraw courses 

31 May 2026 - 4 Jun 2026 Sun - Thu Graduation projects defense week 

4 Jun 2026  Thu  Last day to defend master's theses 

4 Jun 2026  Thu  Last day of classes 

6 Jun 2026 - 20 Jun 2026 Sat - Sat Final exams 

11 Jun 2026  Thu  Last day to submit documents to the IAD 

21 Jun 2026 - 2 Jul 2026 Sun - Thu Student recess 

21 Jun 2026  Sun  Last day to submit final exams results 

25 Jun 2026  Thu  Last day to receive graduation documents by the ARD 

2 Jul 2026  Thu  End of 2nd semester 
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SUMMER SEMESTER 2025/2026 
Dates Days Events 

26 Jun 2026 - 30 Jun 2026 Fri - Tue Online registration 

1 Jul 2026 - 2 Jul 2026 Wed - Thu Processing registration requests 

5 Jul 2026  Sun  Beginning of Summer semester / faculty sign in 

6 Jul 2026 - 9 Jul 2026 Mon - Thu Add & Drop 

12 Jul 2026  Sun  First day of classes 

23 Jul 2026  Thu  Last day to sit for incomplete exams 

26 Jul 2026  Sun  Last day to submit incomplete exams results 

1 Aug 2026 - 8 Aug 2026 Sat - Sat Midterm exams 

9 Aug 2026 - 13 Aug 2026 Sun - Thu Online pre-registration 

9 Aug 2026 - 13 Aug 2026 Sun - Thu Evaluation period 

13 Aug 2026  Thu  Last day to withdraw courses 

16 Aug 2026 - 20 Aug 2026 Sun - Thu Evaluation discussion period 

16 Aug 2026 - 20 Aug 2026 Sun - Thu Graduation projects defense week 

20 Aug 2026  Thu  Last day to defend master's theses 

20 Aug 2026  Thu  Last day of classes 

22 Aug 2026 - 29 Aug 2026 Sat - Sat Final exams 

22 - 23 Aug 2026 Sat - Sun GJUDaF 

20 Aug 2026  Thu  Last day to submit documents to the IAD 

27 Aug 2026  Thu  End of Summer semester 

30 Aug 2026 - 24 Sep 2026 Sun - Thu Student recess 

30 Aug 2026  Sun  Last day to submit final exams results 

3 Sep 2026  Thu  Last day to receive graduation documents by the ARD 

24 Sep 2026  Thu  End of Summer vacation 

 


